Date of Technical Presentation and  To be informed to the technically qualified bidders later. 

10.  Date of Opening of Financial Proposal Through the e-tender portal to be intimated later by e-mail 

to the technically qualified bidders 

11.  Bid Processing Fee (Non-Refundable) 

Rs. 10,000/- + GST: 18 % = Rs.  11,800/- (Rupees 

Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) (through 

Demand Draft in favour of “DTE&T Odisha” & 

payable at Cuttack). 

12.  
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

(Refundable) 

INR 44,00,000/- valid for minimum 225 days from last 

date of bid submission. 

EMD amount to be submitted in shape of Bank

[...]

Bidder will be selected under Least Cost Selection (LCS) method as prescribed in the RFP 

Document. 

3. The proposal, complete in all respect as specified in the RFP document must be accompanied with a 

Non-refundable amount of Rs. 10,000/- + Rs. 1800 (GST @18%) = Rs. 11,800 (Rupees Eleven 

Thousand Eight Hundred) towards Tender Processing Fee and a refundable amount of equal to 

INR 44,00,000/- towards EMD valid for minimum 225 days from the last date of bid submission, 

failing which the bid will be rejected. 

4. The last date and time for submission of Bid complete in all respects is mentioned as per the data